



BID RESULTS

The following list shows all bid results.

File No.	Project Description	Awarded to	Awarded Price	Bid Close Date
2023-RFP-14	500kVA Transformer	Intellogic	\$34,300.00	May 29, 2023
2023-RFP-06	2023 Capital Works	TwinCon Enterprises Ltd.	\$5,085,010.74	April 26, 2023
2022-RFP-19	Point Intersection and Lake to Lake Bike Route Section 2B	Grizzly Excavating Ltd.	\$9,765,180.84	March 6, 2023
2023-RFQ-11	Wood Utility Poles	Stella Jones	\$7,100.00	March 30, 2023
2023-RFP-05	Walk In Freezer for PTCC	Custom Climates Refrigeration	\$39,137.21	March 14, 2023
2023-Tender-02	Chiller Replacement, RCMP Detachment	Wildstone Construction Ltd.	\$370,033.00	March 13, 2023
2023-RFP-01	Commercial Dishwasher	Zep Okanagan	\$184,015.97	February 20, 2023
2023-RFQ-03	Switchgear	Cooper Industries Inc.	\$418,159.89	February 7, 2023
2023-RFQ-04	Demolition at 550 Eckhardt Ave W	Haztec Solutions – Scotts Contracting	\$130,179.08	January 24, 2023
2023-RFQ-01	Underground Cable	ULS Corporate Inc.	\$557,40.00	January 23, 2023
2022-RFP-23	Utility Rate Review Services	InterGroup Consultants Ltd.	\$109,765.00	January 6, 2023
2022-RFP-22	Library/Museum Electrical Upgrade	PowerTrend	\$158,660.00	January 17, 2023
2022-RFP-18	AWWTP Detailed Design Services	AECOM Canada Ltd	\$534,210.00	Nov 1, 2022
2022-RFQ-18	Streetlights	Wesco	\$115,744.50	Oct 28, 2022
2022-RFP-16	Short Term Rental Benefits/Impacts Study	EcoPlan International Inc.	\$28,456.00	Sept 22, 2022
2022-RFP-17	Space Analysis and Best Practices Assessment Services	Johnston Davidson Architecture + Planning Inc	\$47,000.00	Sept 28, 2022
2022-RFQ-16	Steel Utility Poles	Nova Pole	\$15,180.00	July 7, 2022
2022-RFP-15	Wildfire Risk Assessment and Vegetation Management Plan	Frontline Operations Group	\$20,950.00	June 23, 2022
2022-RFP-14	Ellis #2 Dam Eng. Review, Design & Contract Admin. Services	CIMA Canada Inc.	\$169,955.00	June 9, 2022
2022-Tender-04	Penticton Creek Restoration Reach 3A Upper and Reach 3B	H&M Excavating Ltd.	\$1,355,709.00	June 20, 2022
2022-RFQ-13	Pad Transformers	MVA Power Inc.	\$141,600.30	May 11, 2022
2022-RFQ-15	Riprap & River Rock Supply	Continental Equipment Ltd.	\$421,152.00	May 16, 2022
2022-RFP-13	Lake to Lake Bike Route – Phase 2	Grizzly Excavating	\$3,905,724.78	April 28, 2022
2022-Tender-03	Sanitary & Storm Sewer Video Inspection	T2 Sewer Cleaning Ltd.	\$75,763.00	April 26, 2022
2022-Tender-02	Ellis Creek Diversion Bridge Replacement	Regehr Contracting Ltd.	\$348,500.00	April 26, 2022
2022-RFP-09	Okanagan Lake Pumpstation and WTP Upgrades	Drake's Excavating	\$418,800.00	April 6, 2022
2022-RFQ-11	Electrical Upgrades – Cleland Theatre	Afterglow Audio and Electric	\$67,000.00	April 19, 2022
2022-Tender-01	WTP Roof Replacement	Flynn Canada Ltd.	\$333,441.00	February 8, 2022
2022-RFQ-10	Demolition Services	The Roc Doc Ventures (Haztec)	\$15,000.00	April 21, 2022
2022-RFQ-09	Underground Cable	Prysmian Group	\$61,922.00	March 22, 2022
2022-RFQ-07	Pad Transformers	MVA Power	\$51,352.50	March 22, 2022
2022-RFQ-06	Emergency Back up Generator	PowerTrend Electric Ltd	\$60,400.00	March 17, 2022
2022-RFQ-05	Demolition Services	The Roc Doc Ventures	\$68,926.86	March 15, 2022
2022-RFQ-03	Streetlights	EB Horsman	\$75,514.91	February 2, 2022
2022-RFQ-02	Asphalt Crack-Sealing	Sealtec Industries Ltd.	\$144,490.50 (3 yr term)	February 3, 2022
2022-RFQ-01	Pad Transformers	Cam Tran	\$72,578.00	January 24, 2022
2022-RFP-12	Substation Recloser Maintenance	Shermco Industries	\$116,590.00	April 7, 2022
2022-RFP-11	Audio Equipment for Cleland Theatre	Skaha Sound	\$203,725.75	April 6, 2022
2022-RFP-08	Air Handling Units for WTP	Combined Mechanical	\$173,327.00	March 28, 2022
2022-RFP-01	Electric Utility Resiliency Study	Extropic Energy Ltd.	\$25,500.00	February 8, 2022

2021-RFQ-36	Air Conditioner	Trane Technologies	\$45,750.00	January 6, 2022
2021-RFP-08	Puller Tensioner Trailer	Linestar Utility Supply Ltd.	\$276,049.43	January 7, 2022
2021-RFQ-35	Underground Cable	Prysmian Cable	\$140,784.00	January 5, 2022
2021-RFQ-34	Wire	MVA Power Inc.	\$36,564.96	January 5, 2022
2021-RFQ-33	Public Notice Signs	Minuteman Press	\$5,202.00	January 5, 2022
2021-RFQ-32	Switchgear – Motor Operated	G&W Canada	\$165,978.00	January 11, 2022
2021-RFQ-32	Switchgear – Manually Operated	Eaton-Cooper Power Systems	\$52,837.00	January 11, 2022
2021-RFQ-31	Pad Transformer	Cam Tran	\$32,679.00	November 30, 2021
2021-RFQ-28	Steel Utility Poles	Nova Pole International Inc.	\$104,720.00	November 8, 2021
2021-RFQ-25	Grave Liners	Duraglas Composites	\$11,520.00	October 21, 2021
2021-RFQ-23	Padmount Transformers	CamTran	\$25,417.94	September 28, 2021
2021-RFQ-24	Wood Utility Poles	Stella-Jones Inc.	\$30,606.00	September 27, 2021
2021-Tender-10	Paving and Traffic Calming	H&M Excavating	\$1,738,486.05	August 17, 2021
2021-RFQ-22	Parkway 2 Outfield Netting (supply & install)	Redden Net Custom Nets Ltd	\$85,750.00	July 26, 2021
2021-Tender-06	Capital Works	TwinCon Enterprises	\$4,094,973.10	March 31, 2021
2021-Tender-09	Penticton Creek Drop Structure #3 & #4 Replacement	H&M Excavating	\$240,656.00	July 13, 2021
2021-RFQ-20	Rock Hauling and Excavator Work	Grizzly Excavating	\$32,020.00	June 22, 2021
2021-Tender-07	Marina Way Generator Upgrade	Keldon Electric	\$66,880.00	June 9, 2021
2021-RFP-02	Drinking Water Source Assessment	Larrett Aquatic Consulting Ltd	\$37,861.25	June 15, 2021
2021-RFQ-19	Cable, 15kv	Prysmian Power Cables	\$61,212.00	June 8, 2021
2021-RFQ-17	Pole Transformers	Can Tran	\$30,780.00	May 19, 2021
2021-RFP-03	Dam Safety Review requirement for Greyback Dam, Penticton #2 Dam and Ellis #4 Dam	Ecora Engineering & Resource Group Ltd	\$119,897.00	May 6, 2021
2021-RFQ-16	Underground Cable	Prysmian Group	\$50,310.00	May 4, 2021
2021-Tender-08	Lake to Lake Bike Lane	Grizzly Excavating	\$2,786,489.26	May 3, 2021
2021-RFQ-14	Transformer	Eaton/Cooper	\$30,745.73	April 22, 2021
2021-RFQ-15	Wood Utility Poles	Stella-Jones Inc.	\$5,698.00	April 22, 2021
2021-Tender-01	Sanitary & Storm Sewer Video Inspection	Green Earth Hydro Vac Ltd	\$133,062.00	February 10, 2021
2021-Tender-02	City Yards Roof Replacement	Interior Roofing	\$150,269.00	February 23, 2021
2021-Tender-03	Fire Hall 202 Roof Replacement	Interior Roofing	\$53,590.00	February 23, 2021
2021-Tender-04	Fire Hall 201 Roof Replacement	Interior Roofing	\$91,123.00	February 23, 2021
2021-Tender-05	PTCC HVAC Upgrade	Combined Mechanical	\$105,588.00	February 25, 2021
2021-RFQ-01	Generator	Simson Maxwell	\$31,842.00	January 20, 2021
2021-RFQ-03	Demolition Services – South Main St.	MJI Contracting Inc.	\$98,238.75	February 3, 2021
2021-RFQ-04	Underground Cable	Prysmian Group	\$313,712.75	January 26, 2021
2021-RFQ-02	Skaha Marina Finger and Dock Replacement	Trademark Industries Ltd	\$94,813.86	January 26, 2021
2020-RFQ-29	River Rock and Riprap	Continental Equipment Ltd.	\$202,900	January 8, 2021
2020-RFP-14	Consulting Services, Community Energy & Emissions Plan	Community Energy Assoc.	\$69,305	December 8, 2020
2020-Tender-12	Asphalt Road Patching	Peters Bros Construction Ltd	\$1,080,200	January 7, 2021
2020-Tender-11	McLaren Arena Ice Plant	Cimco Refrigeration	\$599,147	November 25, 2020
2020-RFQ-27	Wood Utility Poles	Stella-Jones	\$6,704	December 16, 2020
2020-RFQ-28	Crushed Gravel	Grizzly Excavating	\$72,925	December 15, 2020
2020-RFQ-24	Parking Meters (expansion)	JJ MacKay Canada Ltd	\$200,449.50	November 25, 2020
2020-RFP-13	Development Cost Charges Review and Update	Urban Systems Ltd	\$126,473.00	November 26, 2020
2020-RFP-12	Wildland Fuel Management Services	Spectrum Resources Group Inc	\$188,182.76	November 4, 2020
2020-RFQ-25	Sludge Bin Hauling Services	GFL Environmental Inc.	\$63,777 Annually	November 9, 2020
2020-RFQ-26	Triple Line Lifter	Linestar Utility Supply	\$68,250.00	November 9, 2020
2020-RFQ-21	VFI Switchgear Motorized	G&W Canada Corporation	\$66,120.00	October 1, 2020
2020-RFQ-23	Pad Transformer	Cooper Industries	\$39,612.52	October 19, 2020
2020-Tender-10	WTP Minor Tenant Improvements	Greyback Construction	\$153,669	August 27, 2020
2020-RFP-07	Insurance Services	Municipal Insurance Authority	\$10,000	August 6, 2020
2020-RFP-08	Banking Services	Valley First		July 14, 2020
2020-Tender-05	Okanagan Lake Pump Station Electrical Upgrade	Betts Electric	\$394,500	June 22, 2020
2020-Tender-09	Penticton Creek Reach 12A Drop Structure Replacement	Landmarks Solutions Ltd	\$628,315	June 9, 2020

2020-RFQ-20	Memorial Arena Flooring	Cascadia Sport Systems Inc	\$49,700	July 13, 2020
2020-RFQ-19	Transformer	Cooper Industries	\$28,396.15	July 6, 2020
2020-RFP-08	Audit Services	BDO Canada LLP	\$279,600	June 15, 2020
2020-RFQ-17	Steel Utility Poles	Nova Pole International Inc.	\$102,996	June 9, 2020
2020-RFP-05	Electrical Civil Works	Betts Electric Ltd.	\$1,881,050	May 14, 2020
2020-RFP-06	Electrical Engineering Services	CIMA Canada Inc.	\$230,111.18	April 24, 2020
2020-RFP-01	Integrated Infrastructure Master Plan	WSP Canada Inc.	\$573,793	February 7, 2020
2020-RFP-03	Asset & Amenity Master Plan	Colliers International	Based on Hourly rates	February 18, 2020
2020-RFQ-15	Pad Transformer	Carte Inc.	\$38,667	April 2, 2020
2020-RFQ-14	Grave Liners	Duraglas Composites	\$10,560	March 30, 2020
2020-RFQ-08	Supply of UV Lamps	UV Doctor Lamps LLC	\$45,223.75	February 24, 2020
2020-RFQ-07	VFI Switchgear	Cooper Power Systems	\$85,332	February 26, 2020
2020-RFQ-13	Street Lights	Nedco	\$82,673.63	March 26, 2020
2020-RFP-04	Wildlife Fuel Management Services	Nakimu Ventures Fire Crews Inc.	\$25,242	March 23, 2020
2020-Tender-02	McLaren Arena Roof Replacement	Kelowna Roofing	\$181,700	March 19, 2020
2020-Tender-03	Curling Rink Roof Replacement	Kelowna Roofing	\$124,300	March 19, 2020
2020-Tender-04	City Yards Welding Shop Roof Replacement	Interior Roofing	\$23,400	March 19, 2020
2020-Tender-01	2020 Riverside Dr, Burnaby Ave & Wylie St Reconstruction	H & M Excavating	\$1,699,264.46	March 10, 2020
2020-RFQ-10	Concrete	OK Ready Mix & SRM Concrete Ltd		March 6, 2020
2020-RFQ-06	Pad Transformer	Cooper Power Systems	\$26,138.92	February 17, 2020
2019-RFQ-49	LED Outdoor Sign Replacement	Libertevision	\$61,509.00	November 22, 2019
2020-RFQ-05	Crushed Gravel	Grizzly Excavating	Various based on size	February 6, 2020
2020-RFQ-04	Portable Toilets	Superior Septic	\$5,500/yr	February 4, 2020
2020-RFQ-02	Skaha Lake Marina Dock & Finger Replacement	Shoreline Pile Driving & Wharf Construction	\$88,171.24	January 28, 2020
2020-RFQ-01	Civil Works – 1350 Naramata Road	Grizzly Excavating	\$55,325	January 22, 2020
2020-RFQ-03	Hydro-Excavations Services	Grizzly Excavating	\$230/hr min 48 hrs notice \$245/hr urgent/emerg work	January 23, 2020
2019-RFP-22	Ellis #4 Dam	CIMA & Engineering	\$129,723.00	December 10, 2019
2019-RFP-19	Municipal Towing Services	Penticton Towing		December 17, 2019
2019-RFQ-51	Pad Transformers	Cam Tran	\$84,985.00	December 23, 2019
2019-RFQ-50	Okanagan Park Water and Electrical Upgrades	Grizzly Excavating	\$35,102.00	December 2, 2019
2019-RFP-18	Lakeview Cemetery Operation & Maintenance Services	S. Collier Enterprises	\$186,070/yr	October 9, 2019
2019-TENDER-09	Main Street Utility Upgrade	Grizzly Excavating	\$1,653,113.22	October 29, 2019
2019-RFQ-47	Vacuum Fault Interrupter Switchgear	CANCELLED		November 21, 2019
2019-RFP-20	Wheel Loader	Finning Canada	\$255,006.91	September 25, 2019
2019-RFP-15	Cellular Devices and Services	Rogers		August 30, 2019
2019-TENDER-12	WTP Chlorine Conversion	Greyback Construction	\$599,845.00	October 9, 2019
2019-RFQ-39	Steel Poles	Trans American Power Products	\$149,170	September 16, 2019
2019-RFQ-42	Wood Utility Poles	Brisco Wood Preservers	\$9,102.00	October 16, 2019
2019-RFQ-41	Tree Trimming & Removal Services	Davey Tree Expert of Canada Ltd.		September 30, 2019
2019-TENDER-11	Crosswalk Upgrades	No compliant bids received		Oct 3, 2019
2019-RFP-17	Custodial Services Public Washrooms	Envirosafe Janitorial	\$78,600 - Annual	Sept 26, 2019
2019-RFQ-40	3 Mile Beach Staircase Repairs	Stocker Construction	\$15,175.00	Sept 23, 2019
2019-RFQ-36	Electrical Services for 310 Yorkton	Betts Electric	\$97,000.00	Aug 14, 2019
2019-RFP-12	Drought Management Plan	Associated Environmental	\$99,940.00	July 10, 2019
2019-RFQ-38	Storm Water Drainage Ditching	Kootenay Gradall	\$48,000.00	September 6, 2019
2019-RFQ-39	Steel Poles	Transamerican Power Products	\$149,170.00	Sept 16, 2019
2019-RFP-16	Consulting Services, EV Charging Solutions Study	CANCELLED		Sept 18, 2019
2019-RFP-14	Electricity Generation Feasibility Study consulting Services	Midgard Consulting	\$59,950.00	July 31, 2019
2019-RFP-13	Penticton Creek Consulting Services	Stantec Consulting	\$277,600.00	July 29, 2019
2019-RFQ-32	Bike Racks	Hantekt Industrial	\$7,450.00	July 17, 2019

2019-RFQ-30	Demolition Services for Single Family Dwellings	Fredex Construction	\$65,000.00	July 21, 2019
2019-NOI-03	Fleet GPS Systems	Advantage Asset		
2019-RFP-12	Drought Management Plan Consulting Services	Associated Environmental	\$99,940.00	July 10, 2019
2019-RFQ-28	Pad Transformers	Trydor	\$45,777.00	June 24, 2019
2019-NOI-12	Skaha Marina Dock Repairs	Trademark Industries	\$83,000.00	
2019-RFQ-27	Mid Size Pickup Trucks	Murray GM	\$70,875.00	June 5, 2019
2019-RFQ-26	Full Size ¾ Ton, Long Box, Pickup Trucks	Murray GM Orchard Ford	\$35,023.00 \$32,583.00	June 5, 2019
2019-TENDER-08	WWTP WAS Pump	Cumming Construction	\$427,957.00	June 29, 2019
2019-RFQ-25	Carpet Replacement at PTCC	Nufloors	\$309,800.00	June 18, 2019
2019-RFP-11	Consulting Services Parkade Feasibility Downtown Penticton			May 30, 2019
2019-NOI-01	Chiller for Memorial Arena	Glacier Heights Refrigeration Inc	\$185,630.09	May 23, 2019
2019-RFP-07	Consulting Services Separated Bike Lane	CTQ Consultants Ltd	\$29,195.00	May 15, 2019
2019-RFQ-23	City Utility/Tax Bill Print & Mail Out Services	IDRS – Data Print Mail Ltd	\$49,991.00	May 23, 2019
2019-RFP-10	Online Analyzer	Capital H2O Systems	\$80,800.00	May 17, 2019
2019-EOI-02	Operation of Lions Park Concession			
2019-RFP-09	Supply of Pole-Mounted Led Light Decorations	Blachere Illumination	\$48,960.00	May 9, 2019
2019-TENDER-05	Chlorine Conversion	No Bids		May 21, 2019
2019-TENDER-06	Screw Pump Station Refurbishment	Greyback	\$128,980.00	May 14, 2019
2019-RFP-08	Sewer Flush Trucks	Vimar Equipment	\$278,374.00	May 8, 2019
2019-RFQ-22	Backstop Improvements	Goldstar	\$18,337.54	Apr 24, 2019
2019-TENDER-04	Capital Works	Cantex		Apr 25, 2019
2019-RFQ-21	Supply & Install Emergency Back-Up Generator Penticton Community Centre	Powertrend Electric	\$50,800.00	Apr 24, 2019
2019-RFP-06	Website Content Management System	Up and Up Studios	\$69,850.00	Apr 15, 2019
2019-EOI-01	Organize and Execute Triathlon Race and Events			
2019-RFQ-17	Demolish Single Family Dwellings	Overbudget		Apr 3, 2019
2019-RFQ-12	Supply of Road Signs	Valley Traffic Systems		Mar 19, 2019
2019-RFQ-16	Grass Seed	Premier Pacific Seeds	\$6,502.30	Mar 15, 2019
2019-RFQ-15	Demolition Services	Fredex Construction Inc	\$116,305.00	Mar 18, 2019
2019-RFQ-13	Traffic Detection Camera	ATS Traffic	\$49,725.00	Mar 11, 2019
2019-RFQ-14	Traffic Signal UPS Systems, Back & Pole Mounted	Interprovincial Traffic Services	\$38,750.00	
2019-RFQ-10	Cisco Switches	Charter Telecom	\$138,792.69	Mar 6, 2019
2019-RFQ-11	Portable Toilets	Superior Septic	\$5,412.00	Feb 26, 2019
2019-RFP-04	Custodial Services – Library/Museum	Envirosafe Janitorial Inc	\$249,601/yr	Mar 1, 2019
2019-RFQ-09	Supply of Fibreglass Grave Liners	Arrow Industries	\$10,800.00	Feb 19, 2019
2019-RFQ-08	Handheld Radios	Omega Communications	\$7,530.00	Feb 19, 2019
2019-TENDER-03	2019-2020-2021 Road Marking	Aardvark Pavement Marking	\$627,227.03	Feb 28, 2019
2019-RFP-01	Fault Circuit Indicators	SEL Schweitzer Laboratories Inc	\$296,146.77	Feb 21, 2019
2019-RFQ-07	Pad Transformer	Cooper Industries	\$25,759.93	Feb 21, 2019
2019-TENDER-02	Memorial Arena Roof Coating	Interior Roofing	\$183,500.00	Mar 7, 2019
2019-TENDER-01	Memorial Arena TPO Roof Replacement	Laing	\$204,195.00	Mar 7, 2019
2019-RFQ-04	Electrical Services – Front St	Chase Valley	\$113,379.13	Feb 20, 2019
2019-RFQ-06	Supply and Delivery of Crushed Gravel	Westhills	--	Feb 6, 2019
2019-RFQ-05	Supply and Delivery of Ready Mix	OK Ready Mix	--	Feb 6, 2019
2019-RFP-02	Bio solids Cake Pump	AWC Process Solutions	\$56,656.00	Feb 22, 2019
2019-RFP-03	Operation of Skaha Marina	Penticton Water Park		Feb 22, 2019
2019-RFIQ-01	Communications & Public Community Engagement		--	Feb 27, 2019
2019-RFQ-03	Firefighter Turnout Gear	Levitt Safety Ltd	\$37,085.06	Jan 22, 2019
2019-RFQ-02	Sea cans	Big Steel Box	\$31,354.00	Jan 24, 2019
2019-RFQ-01	Bin Liners	BWI Enterprises Ltd	\$3,560.00	Jan 16, 2019